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On behalf of the Thai Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians, 
TAVLD, I feel proud to invite veterinarians, researchers, technicians, and other 
related professions on the veterinary laboratory diagnosis from all over the 
world to the 19th International Symposium of World Association of Veterinary 
Laboratory Diagnosticians, 19th ISWAVLD, and OIE seminar to be held during 
19th-22nd June, 2019 in Chiang Mai, Thailand.

Since 2003, TAVLD had successfully held the memorable 11th ISWAVLD in 
Bangkok, Thailand. Once again after 16 years, we would like to bring the 19th 
ISWAVLD 2019, back to Thailand in the spirit of the ASEAN Economic Community 
(AEC), the biggest livestock production, and a center of ASEAN countries.

The Symposium has adopted the theme of “Innovation of Clinical and Public 
Health laboratories: Integrating on the Future of One health” and will consist of 

scienti�c programs, workshops and excursions.

The 19th ISWAVLD will give you an excellent opportunity to meet distinguished veterinarians, researchers 
and animal scientists in di�erent disciplines of veterinary diagnostics to o�er your own contribution to the 
discussion, to share your experiences on the technological innovation for the world of applied diagnostic 
and researches exhibitions and to enjoy an atmosphere of memorable international friendship.

We look forward to welcome you to Chiang Mai, classic city, rich in culture and exquisite cuisine in June, 2019.

Sincerely,
Prof. Dr. Achariya Sailasuta

President of Thai Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians (TAVLD), 
Chair of the 19th ISWAVLD Organizing Committee

Since 1976, the mission of the World Association of Veterinary Laboratory 
Diagnosticians (WAVLD) has been to improve animal health, human health, 
and One Health by facilitating the availability of quality laboratory testing 
provided by veterinary diagnostic laboratories. The mission is accomplished 
through various activities including the delivery of scienti�c and educational 
symposia.  During the 17 previous International Symposia, diagnosticians from 
around the world have had the opportunity to interact in an instructive, 
informative, and collegial environment.

The WAVLD Executive Board has the pleasure of announcing that the next 
International Symposium of WAVLD (ISWAVLD) will be held June 19-22, 2019, 
in Chaing Mai Thailand. Chaing Mai is a beautiful city in the mountains of 
Northern Thailand. The city is known for its cultural heritage, natural beauty, 
amazing food, and of course, the hospitality of the Thai people.

The Thai Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians (TAVLD), led by Prof. Achariya Sailasuta, has 
been preparing for a great meeting.  Prof Sailasuta, along with the members of the Organizing Committee, 
have selected the theme “Innovation of Clinical and Public Health Laboratories: Integrating on the Future 
of One Health.” Committees have been formed for all aspects of the meeting.  Those committees are 
actively working to ensure that the 19th ISWAVLD is successful.

I am con�dent that the TAVLD Committees’ e�orts will result in a very successful 19th ISWAVLD.  I encourage 
you to submit an abstract and look forward to seeing you June 19-22, 2019 in Chaing Mai, Thailand.

 
Sincerely,

Barbara M. Martin
WAVLD, Executive Director

WELCOME MESSAGES



SPEAKERS

Prof. Dr. Yong-Guan Zhu

Microbiome - A Transporter 
of Antibiotic Resistance 

Genes

Dr. Luis Gimenez-Lirola

Department of Veterinary 
Diagnostic and Production 

Animal Medicine, College of 
Veterinary Medicine, Iowa 

State University

Dr. Dennis Carroll (USAID)

Global virome project to 
�ght emerging diseases 

Prof. Je�rey J. Zimmerman

Department of Veterinary 
Diagnostic and Production 

Animal Medicine, College of 
Veterinary Medicine, Iowa 

State University

Dr. Shabbir Simjee

Foodborne disease

Prof. Matti Kiupel

Cancer

CALL FOR 3-MIN PITCH CLIPS

 • Swine
 • Ruminant
 • Avian
 • Veterinary Public Health
 • Point of care (POC) test

 • Companion Animal
 • Wildlife
 • Exotic Animals
 • Laboratory Animals
 • Animal toxicology



9:00 -17:00

17:00-19:00

17:00-18:00

18:00-20:00

Wednesday 19th June 2019
(Scienti�c Symposium - open to congress and non-congress attendees)

Pre-congress Workshop (TBC)

Registration for the conference 
Poster presentation

Annual general meeting of Thai Association of Veterinary Laboratory Diagnosticians (TAVLD) 2019

TAVLD Annual Membership Dinner 

PROGRAM AT A GLANCE 

8:00-9:00

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:55

10:55-11:25

11:25-12:30

12:30-14:00

14:00-15:15

15:15-15:45

15:45-17:00

17:00-18:00

Thursday 20th June 2019

Registration 

Opening Ceremony

Keynote Lectures: Genome analysis for diagnosis in veterinary �elds

Keynote Lecture I

Co�ee break and exhibition/poster viewing

Keynote Lecture II

Lunch symposium

Session 1. Innovation of infectious agent detection in farm animals I

Co�ee break and exhibition/Poster viewing

Session 2. Innovation of infectious agent detection in farm animals II

Welcome reception

Swine Avian: In�uenza and emerging 
diseases

Ruminant: FMD and emerging 
diseases

Swine (Plenary Session) Swine (oral) Avian (oral) Ruminant (oral)

9:00-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-13:30

Friday 21st June 2019

Session 1. Quality management systems including recent changes the ISO standards, the requirement 
for OIE Reference Laboratories to be accredited to ISO 17025 or equivalent, and the training seminars for 
OIE Focal Points on Laboratories

Co�ee break and exhibition/poster viewing 

Session 2. Innovation of laboratory diagnosis in companion animals, elephants and forensic science, 
animal toxicology & OIE

Lunch symposium (AMR): Diagnosis of
antimicrobial resistance (AMR)

OIE Seminar Animal toxicology: 
Mycology detection

Elephants and forensic 
science

Companion animals: The 
future of molecular 

diagnostics in companion 
animal medicine

Lunch symposium: Diagnosis of companion 
animal hematopoietic tumor 



13:30-15:00

15:00-16:00

16:00-17:30

17:30-18:30

19:00

Friday 21st June 2019

Session 3. Innovation of public health laboratory, laboratory diagnosis in companion animals, vaccinology 
& OIE

Co�ee break and poster presentation and discussion: Student Competition Poster Judging

Session 4. Innovation of public health laboratory, laboratory diagnosis in companion animals & 3-min pitch

Dinner symposium

Congress dinner & Best poster presentation award & Best 3-min pitch award

OIE Seminar (Plenary 
Session)

Innovation of 
vaccinology for viral 

infections

Diagnosis of 
antimicrobial resistance 

(AMR)

Companion animals:  
Canine emerging 

diseases

OIE Seminar (Plenary 
Session)

A 3-min pitch on novel 
laboratory diagnosis 

techniques
TDRC seminar Companion animal  

(oral)

Saturday 22nd June 2019

Session 1 : Test Kit Expo

Co�ee break and exhibition/Poster viewing

Session 2 : Novel in omics and bioinformatics technologies in veterinary science

Closing Ceremony 

Excursion (optional)

9:00-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-17:00

Innovation of Clinical and Public Health Laboratories:
Integrating on the Future of One Health

SESSION HIGHLIGHTS

 • Novel developments in omics and bioinformatics technologies in veterinary science
 • Microbiome and antibiotic-free production systems
 • Laboratory monitoring of antimicrobial resistance (AMR)
 • Recent application of molecular targets and biomarkers in disease diagnosis, prognosis, prevention 
  and epidemiology
 • Detection, management and control of endemic, new and emerging diseases

ACTIVITIES HIGHLIGHTS

 • OIE Seminar
 • Test Kits Expo: Platform to update newest test kits from our exhibitors 
 • 3 mins pitch award: The showcase for innovation and impact of their research
 • Student Poster Award

CONFERENCE THEME

HIGHLIGHTS



REGISTRATION

Categories Early Bird Rate
(until 28 February 2019)

Standard Rate
 (1 March – 31 May 2019)

Onsite Rate
(19-22 June 2019)

Delegate

Student

ASEAN Delegate

ASEAN Student

One day registration

Accompanying Person

Conference Dinner

Local Delegate

TAVLD Member

Local Student

One day registration

Conference Dinner

500 USD

200 USD

300 USD

150 USD

๓,๕๐๐ บาท

๓,๐๐๐ บาท

๑,๕๐๐ บาท

550 USD

250 USD

350 USD

200 USD

๔,๐๐๐ บาท

๓,๕๐๐ บาท

๒,๐๐๐ บาท

150 USD

50 USD

80 USD

๑,๕๐๐ บาท

๑,๕๐๐ บาท

650 USD

300 USD

400 USD

250 USD

๕,๐๐๐ บาท

๔,๐๐๐ บาท

๒,๕๐๐ บาท

For international delegates

สำหรับคนไทย

DELEGATES INCLUDE:

 • Access to all scienti�c sessions
 • Access to exhibition area
 • Conference bag
 • Co�ee breaks

REMARK

 • Accompanying person (s) cannot attend any scienti�c sessions
 • Proof of status needs to be provided at time of Registration

TERM & CONDITIONS

 • The registration will be accepted only upon full payment is received.
 • Cancellation and Refund Policy: Noti�cation for cancellation must be in writing to the organizer.
 • All refunds will be made after the conference within 60 days. Handling fees and bank charges will be 
  deducted from the refund amount.
   - Before 31 January 2019 50% Refund
   - After 1 February 2019 No Refund
 • Transfer to another name will be accepted only by written request to iswavld2019@vnuexhibitionsap.com 
  before 31 May 2019

ACCOMPANYING PERSONS INCLUDE:

 • Access to exhibition area
 • Co�ee breaks



INTERNATIONAL SUPPORT

REGIONAL PARTNERS

GOVERNMENT PARTNERS

LOCAL PARTNERS



Chiang Mai province is the largest and most culturally signi�cant city in northern Thailand. Chiang Mai is 
also blessed with pristine natural resources including mountains, waterfalls and rivers. The presence of 
numerous hill tribes that feature a wealth of unique cultures enhances Chiang Mai’s distinctive diversity. 
Hill tribe trekking, often combined with river rafting and elephant riding has always been one of Chiang 
Mai’s greatest tourist attractions.

For more information

Secretariat: VNU Exhibitions Asia Paci�c Co., Ltd.
Telephone: +66 (2) 670-0900 # 124, 205
Email: iswavld2019@vnuexhibitionsap.com
Website: www.iswavld2019.org

The Empress Convention Center, Chiang Mai, Thailand
www.empresshotels.com

 • Early bird registration:   until 28 Feb. 2019
 • Regular registration:   1 Mar. – 31 May 2019
 • Abstract submission:   1 Nov. 2018 – 28 Feb. 2019
 • Noti�cation of abstract acceptance:  1 April 2019
 • Author Registration and payment within: within 30 April 2019

VENUE

ABOUT CHIANG MAI

IMPORTANT DATE


